Concert Parties and Impact on Shareholdings

As noted in the Company's AIM admission document, ARC and Kropz International are treated as acting
in concert for the purposes of the Code and have individual and aggregate interests in the Ordinary
Shares as set out in the table below.  It is noted that, both before and after the Restructuring and
Fundraising, on an aggregate basis, ARC and Kropz International hold and will continue to hold more
than 50 per cent. of the Ordinary Shares and voting rights in the Company. On a standalone basis ARC,
through its option with Kropz International, currently has a fully diluted interest of 97.3 per cent. of the
Company (see footnote 5 below).

Maximum Interests in Ordinary Shares

Existing Ordinary

Shares

Maximum no.

of further

shares to be

issued

pursuant to

the

Fundraising (1)

Maximum no.

of further

shares to be

issued

pursuant to

the Existing

Equity

Facilities (2)

Maximum no.

of further

shares to be

issued

pursuant to

the new

Convertible

Loan Note (3)

Maximum shareholdings

following Existing Equity

Facilities, the Fundraising

and new Convertible Loan

Note

No. % No. No. No. No. %

ARC (2) (3) 768,339,330 83.2 643,873,018 902,093,959  2,403 549 091 4,717,855,398 96.8

Kropz International

(4)(5)(6)

54,933,474 5.9 0 0 0 54,933,474 1.1

Concert Party 823,272,804 89.1 643,873,018 902,093,959 2,403 549 091 4,772,788,872 97.9

(1)  Assumes for illustrative purposes that there is no uptake of the REX Retail Offer and the New Ordinary Shares
are allotted in full to ARC and consequently ARC is issued 643,873,018 New Ordinary Shares.

(2)  Assumes for illustrative purposes that the fully drawn Existing Equity Facilities are converted into equity.

• ZAR 200 Million Equity Facility – 219,272,938 ordinary shares (7)

• ZAR 177 Million Equity Facility – 96,378,566 ordinary shares (7)

• ZAR 550 Million Equity Facility – 586,442,455 ordinary shares (7)

(3)  Assumes for illustrative purposes that the Convertible Loan Note is converted into equity: